Instruction Manual

40-FOOT CONTAINER

SEMI-TRAILER for |
1/14 SCALER/C TRACTOR TRUCK -

[TV

1

| HI —— “_\:'mm H”I | - :

\ it
At ial e A At e
I |

|

I
H||IIL HH‘II‘ l H‘II - Hini =

I

L




*Maver run R/C models on the straet. *Do not run in watar or sand.
*MNever run R{C modelsin acrowded ®Running R/C modelsinimproper

area or near children.
*Do not run R/C modsalsin a narrow
space,

areas may resultin an accident

causing injury or property damage.

The proper R/C model
operating procedures

*Always follow the steps balow when start
and finlsh operating:

1.Maka sure the whesls do not contact the
ground before start operating,

2.Check the receiver switch at OFF position.

3.Connect battery pach.

4. Switch on transmitter.

5.8witeh on racalver.

*Opposite sequence te finish operating:

1.Switch off recaiver.

2.8witch off transmittar.

3.DIsconngct battery pack.

Tools Need For Assembly

Screwdriver I -
{large,small} @

Modeling knife 1) ey 77 ey s —

e ™

Long nese pliers

P T e i

Tweezers

Side cutters

©
(st

xt6

TP 3x8mm
Screw

TP 3x8mm

@ Chassis Frame Assembling e

Left frame

TP 3x8mm

Left frame




: TP 3 xBmm
Tapping Screw
x 20
3mm Press nut
X6
$3x6.6mm O-ring
X6
_." Damper collar
X IE
T
%6 Damper shaft
x 6 Damper cylinder
x6 Damper Spring

€ Attaching Damper

&
$3x6.6mm %
T gy -

Damper Shaft ~

’faamper
Spring

Cylinder
Cap

PM 3 x20mm

P3xBmm

Damper collar

3mm Press nut

TP 2 x8mm




4
=l
N

TA°

4
—
=

|

x
(]
-9

©

TM 3x10mm
Screw

TT3x10mm
Tapping Screw

TT2x8mm
Tapping Screw

3mm Flange nut

€© Attaching Twist Lock Member __ TTaxtomm

TT2x8mm
TT3x10mm
TM 3x10mm
TT3x10mm
- L]
R -
@ o
o
o
ol o
o

3mm Flange nut

?ED TT2x8mm

Twist lock member

TM3x10mm
TT3x10mm TT3x10mm
TM 3x10mm s
:|. i c
'
Twist lock member @ ¢
.". l Fald S c‘
- y TT2x8mm

@
@ ¢
&

e o €

@ ol 2 é
@ amm Flange nut
o
[ o
e
@ PR TT 2x8mm
2 3mm Flange nut v\'!' Twist lock member
o
[ iy
TT3x10mm
TT3x10mm

TM 3x10mm -é:

Support plate

3mm Flange nut




PM 2 x20mm
(ORI S\ 0w

l BT S PM 3 x12mm
Screw

x8

iul.uun.w.; ;':' z‘:‘?mm

%20 r

x32 3mm Flange nut
Sx13Imm
| Round bushing

x4

o @ -

%8 Equalizer beam

O
ol O
O Suspension stay A

O
o1®)
@)

Suspension stay B
x4

(4] Attaching Suspension Plate

Suspension plate

Equalizer bearn

Suspension plate

SxPImm PM 3 xt2mm

S

PM3x20mm

PM 3 x12mm
Suspension
plate

Suspension
stay A

Suspension

stay B PM 3 x8mm

Suspension

stay B PM3x12mm

PM 3 xBmm

*Attach othersidein

Suspension the same way

stay B

Suspension

PM 3«8
stay A xemm

PM2x12mm

—_ 4 —




®

[j ey PV 3x28mm

Screw

x12
T, o 3x20mm
4 Screw

PM 3x12mm
Screw

PM 2x6mm
Screw

TP 2x6mm

Tapping Screw

imm Flange nut

imm Lock nut

Imm nut

2mm nut

smm Washer

H2x10mm
Shaft

Ix14mm
Step screw

Damper collar

amm E-Ring

© Wheel Axle Assembling

/XS Leafspring D

Leaf spring C

Leaf spring

2mm nut

J

x3

3mm Flange nut

/1

Gﬁ 5mm Washer \

Wheel axie

d2x10mm
Shaft

PM 3x28mm

Suspension
arm stay

mount
Left damper

Damper
collar

3x14mm
Step screw

PM 3x12mm

63
6D ”
4 3mmLock nut  3x14mm
Step screw
g 3x1dmm
Step screw

-

N>




a
.
W

SRR Y

x6

x8

x4

PM 3x12mm
Screw

imm Flange nut

3mm Lock nut

3x14mm

{:IM Step screw

Damper collar

6 Attaching Whe

Damper collar ‘

S
' J gl gL

23
&
3x14mm
Step screw : \
PM 3x12mm 1%

el Axle
BN

3mm Flange nut

2

((ﬁ?:

3x14mm
Step screw

3x1dmm
Step screw

3x14dmm
Step screw

3x14mm
Step screw

3mm Lock nut

3x14mm
Step screw




PM 3x8mm
Screw

3mm Flange nut

3mm Lock nut

Ix18mm
Step screw

Ix14mm
Step screw

PM 3x8mm
Screw

P Step screw
\ B13

A T18mm

@ Attaching Axle Arm

Ix1Bmm 2x14dmm
PM 3x8mm Stepscrew Step screw

Bumper pipe
3x14mm B13 Bumper pipe & mm Elange nut 3x18mm
Step screw Step screw
Bumper
otk pipe P — ' ;':tI:m;::rew
PM 3x8mm Step screw f'{_‘_‘_!._,_._-_—-:—.-___-_—_-,;ﬂ_‘ p

Q10

Screw

3x14mm e ——v
Step screw 'a

Qs

x3 Bumper pipe

[]m TP 3x8mm

x4 Tapping Screw
[ i PM2x4mm

x4 Screw

Lock nut Step screw

_."’ / ._,.f-'* PM 3x8mm Ix1Bmm
2 Step screw
- - @ !@ AxTEmm
_ _ e Step screw
,,;-"'" 3mm Lock nut Ix14mm

Step screw

Step screw
JxT4mmi

Step screw

© Bumper Assembling

TP 3x8mm

PM 2 x 4mim

Mud tlag




TP 3x8mm
Screw

PM 3x18mm

PM 3x18mm

Tire

xb




[m PM 3x8mm
Screw

x4

amm Flange lock nut
X6

3mm Flange lock nut
x4

[m HM 2x8mm

%2 Screw

[H TP 2x8mm

X6 Screw

[h TP 2x6mm

X6 Screw

[ $3x14mm Shaft
X2

Hold spring

iy

(Al

\

x2 Return spring

m Attaching Wheels

4mm Flange lock nut\@\

PM 3x8mm

Mud flap

\

Wheel

amm Flange

lock nu‘l\~€)\

Wheel

Wheel

4mm Flange
lock nut

Wheel

( Suppor legs

Hold spring

B5

BB5 2xX6mm

B12

Return spring




®

W PM Ix8mm
Screw

x3

o B
Screw

x1

@m TP 3x8mm
Screw

x1

Om ¢4.7mm Ball connector
x2

King pin set

3mm Flange nut

Coupler nut

Hm TP 3x10mm
%2 Screw
M TP 2x6mm
X2 Screw

@ Coupler Plate Assembling

TM 3x18mm

T

Coupler plate

King pin set

Coupler nut

3mm Flange nut

P4 7mm

Ball connector

c?

$4.7mm Ball cap

— Coupler nut

c1

TP 3x8mm

PM 3x8mm

¢4.7mm Ball cap

2X105mm Threaded shaht

S0mm

Qs

TP 3x10mm

TP 2x6mm

Double-sided tape{thin}

Qg

TP 3x10mm

*When light set use.

Pass light harness when installing 56502




®

EW PM 3x12mm
x8 Screw
[ I TM 3x2smm
%1 Screw
LUGHINTETEY T 3x23mm
x2 Screw
l
T :
ihumum HI TS TM 3x18rmm
x1 Screw
TV 3x8mm
Screw
x8
Um TP3x12mm
Screw
x1
m TT3x10mm
<2 Screw
x11 3mm
Flange nut
@ x1 3mm
Lock nut

T 3x8mm

TT 3x10mm

Retractable suppor

4,

3

Flange nut

Pushrod

TP3x12Zmm

TM 3x25mm

.

I
\s\

N b“—*,_- PM 3x12mm
L]

TM 3x18mm

N

3mm
Flange nut

Push mount

TM 3x23mm




T ;‘i .ﬁg ;z?@

PM 3x10mm
Screw

TP 3x8mm
Screw

TP 2x8mm
Screw

TP 2x6mm
Screw

amm
Flange nut

@ Taillights Assembling and Attaching

TP 2x6mm

*When Semi-Trailer Light Set Use

S1
(Orange)

Blinker(right)

Tail lamp

S1 S 1

1
J7 ITFEHSPHTEH” (Red) {ﬂrangg:l

Blinker(left)

PM 3x10mm

TP 2x8mm - A ™ n Imm
Flange nut

TP 3x8mm Q14

TP 2x8mm

Sticker

PM 3x10mm

Imm
Flange nut




e

PM 3x8Bmm
x14 Screw
[:M TP 2x6mm
<16 Screw
3mm

Flange nut

Jamm
Lock nut

¢ 3Imm

Washer

Tire,Wheellavailable separately)

dmm
Lock nut

PM 3x22mm

PM 3x22mm
Screw

() Attaching Side Guard

H1

2mm
Lock nut

$3Imm
Washer

PM 3x22mm

PM 3x8mm

Jmm
Flange nut

3Imm
Flange nut




mm PM 3x8mm
Screw
$5x9mm
o,ﬂs O-ring
<d..g; Twist lock
X
@ Twist lock halder

Twist lock lever

(o

Xi Wheel chock

$5x9mm
O-ring

Twist lock lever

& P 3x8mm

Wheel chock
*Attach other side in
the same manner

Twist lock

Retractable support leg

*Legs automatically retracN
when hitched up with separately

sold tractor truck.

Twist lock

Wheel chock

*Use when hitching up
tractor truck.to prevent
trailer from moving




	封面1.jpg
	1.jpg
	2.jpg
	3.jpg
	4.jpg
	5.jpg
	6.jpg
	7.jpg
	8.jpg
	9.jpg
	10jpg.jpg
	11.jpg
	12.jpg
	13.jpg
	14.jpg

